
                                              

 

Governing Body 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Member Designation Provision 
in the Act 

The President 

1  Shri. Sanjay Padode  
Email: president@vijaybhoomi.edu.in  
Mobile: 9845014983  

Chairperson  27 1(a)  

The Vice Chancellor 

2 Dr. Ravikesh Srivastava 
Email: vc@vijaybhoomi.edu.in 
Mobile: 9987259957 

Member   27 1(b)  

Five people, nominated by the sponsoring body out of whom two shall be 
eminent educationists: 

3 Mrs. Kalpana Padode  
Director, Campus Development and 
Infrastructure Vijaybhoomi University  
Email id: kp@vijaybhoomi.edu.in  
Mobile No: 9980914983  

 

Member  27 1 (C)  

4. Mrs. Kritika Bhandari  
Founding Team Member of Vijaybhoomi  
Email id: kritika.padode@vijaybhoomi.edu.in 
Mobile No: 9818732778 
 

Member  27 1(c) 

5. Dr. Ashwini Kumar Sharma  

Pro Chancellor (Administration), 
Vijaybhoomi University  
Email: ashwini@vijaybhoomi.edu.in  
Mobile: 8800071088 
 

Member  27 1(c) 

6. Prof. A. Parasuraman  

Pro-Chancellor (Academics), 
Vijaybhoomi University 
Email id: parasuraman@vijaybhoomi.edu.in 
 

Member  27 1(c) 

7. Shri. Jaspal Sidhu  
Founder and Chairman of SIS Group of 
Schools (Eminent Educationalist)  
Email: jaspalatsis@gmail.com 
 

Member  27 1(c) 

Five people who are eminent educationalists from outside the University,  
nominated by the President 

mailto:parasuraman@vijaybhoomi.edu.in


 

8 Dr. T.N Singh 
Director, IIT Patna 
Email id: director@iitp.ac.in 
/ tnsiitb@gmail.com 
Mobile no: 9305525500 
 

Member  27 1(c) 

9 Dr. Bhimaraya Metri 
Director, IIM Nagpur 
Email id: director@iimnagpur.ac.in 
                     metriba@gmail.com 
Mobile no: 9871118665 
 

Member  27 1(c) 

10 Dr. Gautam Sinha 
Founding Director, IIM Kashipur 
Email id: gautamsinha53@gmail.com  
Mobile no: 9412091922 
 

Member  27 1(c) 

11 Dr. Nilay Yajnik 

Former Vice Chancellor, Navrachana 
University 
Email id: nilayyajnik@hotmail.com 
Mobile no: 9869967263 
 

Member  27 1(c) 

12 Prof. Sudhirkumar Barai 

Director, BITS Pilani 
Email id: director@pilani.bits-pilani.ac.in 

Skbarai@pilani.bits-pilani.ac.in 
 

Member  27 1(c) 

One expert of management or information technology from outside the 
University, nominated by the President: 

13 Shri. Mike Shah  

President & CEO, Nightingale Empowerment 
Foundation 
Email: mike_shah@yahoo.com  
Mobile : 9844012338 
 

Member  27 1(c) 

Two persons, nominated by the State Government 

14 Shri. Deepak Behere  
Nominee, Govt. of Maharashtra Mobile  
Email : behere.deepak0@gmail.com 
Mobile No: 8888808435  
 

Member  27 1(c) 

15 Vacant   

Two representatives of the industries to be nominated by the president 

16 Mr. L. Sridhar  

Fellow member of the Institute of Chartered 
Accountants of India  
Email id: sridhar@sandb.in  
Mobile no. 9845162221 

Member  27 1(f)  

mailto:Skbarai@pilani.bits-pilani.ac.in
mailto:behere.deepak0@gmail.com


 

17 Dr. V. A. Sastry  
Senior Member Institute of Electrical and 
Electronics Engineers (IEEE), USA  
Email id: sastryva123@gmail.com  
Mobile No.: 9845025121 
 

Member  27 1(f)  

The Registrar of the University shall be the permanent invitee to the Governing 
Body 

 

18 Dr. Suneel Gupta Permanent  
Invitee 

27 1(g)S 

 


